
Staff Report 
Subject: Award 24-ITB-068 to McWright LLC for the Construction of the Ebenezer 

Road Fire Rescue Station #17 

Author: Danielle Carver, Procurement and Capital Projects Manager 

Department: Fire Department, County Manager 

Meeting Date: November 5, 2024 

Item Description: Consideration to award 24-ITB-068 to McWright LLC for the 

Construction of the Ebenezer Road Fire Rescue Station #17 

 

Summary Recommendation: Staff recommends Award to McWright LLC for the 24- 

ITB-068 Construction of the Ebenezer Road Fire Rescue Station #17 

 

Executive Summary/Background:  

 Effingham County posted an ITB for the Construction of the Ebenezer Road Fire 

Rescue Station #17. Two (2) bids were received via the OpenGov portal: 

o McWright LLC - $907,365.00 

o JNB Services - $925,000.00 

 After an evaluation based on the proposed work plan, schedule and cost, staff 

recommends award to McWright LLC.  

 

Alternatives for Commission to Consider 

1. Approval of award to McWright LLC for the 24-ITB068 Construction of the 

Ebenezer Road Fire Rescue Station #17 in the amount of $907,365.00. 

2. Take no action. 

 

Recommended Alternative: 1 

Other Alternatives: 2 

Department Review: County Manager, Project Managers 

Funding Source: SPLOST 

Attachments:  

1. Draft Contract 

2. Tabulation 

 

 

 

 


