
Change Order # 4
 

 

Project: _Ebenezer Rd Fire Rescue Station #17_24-ITB-068_______________ 

Contract Date: _1/30/2025______________ 

Change Order Effective Date: _4/1/2025_______________ 

Change Order Issued to: McWright LLC__________________ 
    1303 Corder Rd________________ 
    Warner Robins, GA 31088_______ 
 
You are directed to make the following changes to this Contract. 
 

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNITS BID 
QTY 

Unit Price Total 

1 Grinder Pump Furnish and Install 1 1 $28,500.00 $28,500.00 
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
 TOTAL    $28,500.00 

 
The original Contract Sum was............................................................................$ 907,365.00 

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders....................................$ 125,454.00 

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was...........................................$ 1,032,819.00 

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order............................$ 28,500.00 

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be..........................$ 1,061,319.00 

The Contract Time will be increased by _0_ days 

The Time allowed for completion is therefore ________________________________________ 

 
Owner       Contractor 
Effingham County Board of Commissioners  McWright LLC 
804 S. Laurel Street     1303 Corder Rd 
Springfield, GA 31329     Warner Robins, GA 31088 
 
 
By: ______________________________________  By: ________________________________ 
 
 
Date: ___________________________________  Date: ______________________________ 



P.O. Box 903  Bonaire, GA 31005 478-697-1559 

X
Matthew McMillian
McWright, LLC

McWright, LLC. 

 
Date: February 21, 2025 
Job: Ebenezer Rd Fire Rescue Station #17 
Address: 573 Ebenezer Rd Rincon, GA 31326 
Owner: Effingham County Board of Commissioners  
 

 
Change Order Proposal #4- Grinder Pump   

 
Reference: Adder to Bid Price 
 
Scope of Work:  

• Furnish and install (1) E/One Model DH152 grinder pump per addendum 1 
 

Total Price: $28,500.00 
Total Add day(s)- 0 
 
Explanation: 
During the bidding process, the question was asked; “What are we to do if the existing sewer line 
is not deep enough for us to tie into with the proposed new sewer line from the new addition.”  
 
The response was to include pricing for the specified grinder pump as an add alternate to our bid. 
A cutsheet for the specified model was provided to us and McWright submitted a price of 
$28,500.00 for this in their bid submittial. Because it was undetermined if we would need this, 
the contract price did not include this adder. 
 
Once McWright mobilized on 1/20/2025, we dug up the existing sewer line and determined the 
existing sewer line is indeed not deep enough, so we are asking to bring this grinder pump into 
the contract by change order. 


	Change Order #4 - Grinder Pump
	COP #4- Grinder Pump

